## Jai Corp Limited

**Corporate Office:**12-B, Mittal Tower, B-Wing- 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai- 400 021.

Tel:91-22-6115 5300.Fax: 91-22-2287 5197;E-mail:cs@jaicorpindia.com

CIN: L17120MH1985PLC036500 website: www.jaicorpindia.com

April 07, 2017

The Manager, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051.

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and</u>
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref.: Clarification sought vide e-mail dated 07-04-2017.

Dear Sir/Madam,

The date of previous intimation should be read as 31-01-2017 instead of 31-01-2016. The typographical error is regretted.

Point wise response to the clarifications sought:

**Point No. 1**: Assurene Products Corporation, a wholly-owned subsidiary contributed Rs 8,500.83 Lakh (13.61%) / Rs. 6,304.27 Lakh (11.43%) to the turnover and Rs 113.12 Lakh (0.11%) / Rs 236.31 Lakh (0.23%) to the net worth of the Company for the financial year ended 31-03-2016 and period ended 31-12-2016 respectively. However, as the Company is now directly dealing with those customers, no material impact in terms of turnover and/ or net worth is expected on account of dissolution of Assurene Products Corporation.

**Point Nos. 2-7:** Assurene Products Corporation was not sold/ disposed off. It was dissolved/ liquidated. The Company's dues have been duly repatriated.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For **Jai Corp Limited** 

Company Secretary

## Jai Corp Limited

**Corporate Office:**12-B, Mittal Tower, B-Wing- 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai- 400 021.

Tel:91-22-6115 5300.Fax: 91-22-2287 5197;E-mail:cs@jaicorpindia.com

CIN: L17120MH1985PLC036500 website: www.jaicorpindia.com

April 07, 2017

The Manager Listing Compliances, BSE Ltd.,

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001.

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Ref.: Updates dated 05-04-2017.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In intimation dated 05-04-2017, the date of previous intimation should be read as 31-

01-2017 instead of 31-01-2016. The typographical error is regretted.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For **Jai Corp Limited** 

Company Secretary